



Memorandum of Understanding Between Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences, Nagpur And Shri Binzani City College, Nagpur

(MoU validity is 3 years)

23 July 2021:

A Memorandum of Understanding was signed between Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences, Nagpur *and Shri Binzani City College*, *Nagpur* to collaborate towards conduct of online/offline series of lectures/webinars on the issues of mental health, gender issues and psychological wellbeing. The webinars will be held once in a month wherein speakers will be from the Foundation and technical support will be provided by the college.

Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences, Nagpur will also collaborate inestablishing counselling centre for students, by way of providing technical support and counsellors on the days and number of times in a month mutually agreed upon.

The establishment of the collaborative relationship between the two formalizes the areas of cooperation between the College and the Foundation. The MoU was signed by Dr Dhananjay Sontakke, General Secretary, **Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences**, **Nagpur** and Dr. Sujit G. Metre, Principal, at *Shri Binzani City College*, Nagpur.

Through this MoU the **Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences**, **Nagpur** and **Shri Binzani City College**, **Nagpur** wish to explore collaborations for addressing the psychological issues faced by the students of the college through the webinars and counselling.

The MoU broadly encompasses the following areas:

- Setting up of the psychological counselling centre for the students of the college.
- To organize, sponsor, promote or conduct workshops, seminars, Conferences on subjects relating tomental health and hygiene.
- To curate relevant case studies in general to further the understanding of behavioural sciences.

To serve the common cause of the interests of both the parties to the agreement in general.

Shri Binzani City College, Nagpur will collaborate by way of making available the requisite infrastructure for the conduct of the events and establishing the Counselling centre.

The counsellors from the college will be running the centre and counsellors from Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences, Nagpur will be available once a month at a prescribed time to be decided and agreed upon by both the parties to the agreement.

ROOTs may provide additional support in the form of professional visiting counsellors if required by the college.

Members of Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences, Nagpur will be provided access to attend/participates in the events jointly organised by both parties.

Dr Dhanajay Sontakke General Sceretary

Roots Foundation of Behavioural Sciences, Dr Sujit Metre

Principal

Shri Binzani City College,

Nagpur

NAGPU

(Shubhangi digh) S. Damkhade. (Dr. Simeather Warnkhade)

Dr. Alka's - Rolhe

Respectate

Dr. N.V. Reghatate)

IDAC (Occordingstor